<del></del> 05-11			
Form PTO-1594 R. (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒⇔ ▼ 1027	741026 V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other Release and Reassignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Atari Interactive, Inc.  Internal Address: 417 Fifth Avenue, 8th FL  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	representative designation is attached: Yes V No		
Execution Date: 4/27/04	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See attached schedule  Additional number(s) attached schedule  Solution No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached schedule  Solution Number(s) attached schedule  Additional number(s) attached schedule  Solution Number(s) attached schedule  Additional number(s) attached schedule  Solution Number(s) attached schedule  Additional number(s) attached schedule  Additional number(s) attached schedule  Solution Number(s) attached schedule  Additional number(s) attached schedule  Solution No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attached schedule  tached  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 2400	16-0752		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30308-2222	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	, 0-		
Donna J. Hunter  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover to be recorded with	may 5, 2004 gnature prince sheet, attachments, and document:  Trequired cover sheet information to:		
40.00 OP Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0354

## **SCHEDULE 1**

## **Trademarks**

<b>Description</b>	Application/Registration No.	Issue/File Date
ATARI	1221509	12/28/1982
ATARI	1050153	10/12/1976
ATARI	1280537	6/5/1984
ATARI	1288772	8/7/1984
ATARI	0053840	11/20/1975
ATARI	76523746	6/11/2003
Atari Logo (Fuji Design)	1280536	6/5/1984
Atari Logo (Fuji Design)	1221508	12/28/1982
FUJI Logo	0053839	11/20/1975
FUJI Logo	1049118	9/28/1976
New FUJI Design	76523745	6/11/2003

ATL/1009501.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0355

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

WHEREAS, Atari Interactive, Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and assigns, the "Company"), owns the trademarks described in the attached <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> (the "Trademarks") for which there are recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers set forth in the said attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain security agreement and supplements (collectively, the "Trademark Assignment") the Company granted a security interest in the Trademarks to General Electric Capital Corporation, to secure the payment and performance by the Company of certain of its obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Assignment was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on February 5, 2003 located on Reel 002664, Frame 0358.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby terminate its security interest in, and reassign and reconvey to the Company, the Trademarks and (a) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all of the Company's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Dated: April <u>27</u>, 2004

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Christopher Cox

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Motary Public:

(Seal)

DAPHNE E. BRUCE
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01BR5057734
Qualified in Kings County
My Commission Expires Karch 25, 208

RECORDED: 05/05/2004

ATL/1009501.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0356